County Commissioners Office
Auglaize County, Ohic

October 21, 2014 No.  \M-\WMG

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY AUDITOR TO DRAW WARRANTS FOR THEN AND
NOW CERTIFICATE PAYMENTS.

e ol v T ok e ok ook oROR Skl oo o o Rk e o sk ok sk sk o o sleoke st ol wke o ok sie ol ok ode ok ok ok ok ot o o s s e ofe o ool s ofe o e ofe ok ol sk ok e e ol o sk o oo sl ok R R

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio met in regular session on the 21st day of
October, 2014,

Commissioner moved the adoption of the following:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the practice of using “Then and Now Certificates™ has been instituted by the County Auditor.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, Auglaize County, Ohio, the taxing
authority for Auglaize County, having thirty (30) days to approve payment by resolution from receipt of
“Then and Now Certificates”, does hereby approve the foliowing:

Check # Amount Vender
388263 $12,347.00 Test America Laboratories, Ine.
3882746 § 250.50 The Daily Standard
388281 $ 108.68 Frontier
388300 $ 1,378.01 Prenger Implement Store
388323 $ 1,384.33 Ceuntry Truck Sales, Inc.
388328 S 288.00 OSWDhO
388332 $ 106.99 MH Equipment Company
Ty )
Commissioner ;5{; By AL seconded the Resolution and upen the rol! being called, the vote
resulted in the adoption of the Résolution as follows:
Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

21st day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO
October, 2014 o

JohnN. Bergman |

-,

see: County Auditor



County Commissioners Office NO. \% - ‘%%@
Auglaize County, Ohio
Octaber 21, 2014

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING A CHANGFE ORDER #1 WITH SIDNEY FELECTRIC CO. FOR THE
AUGLAJIZE ACRES GENERATOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT.

Sa ul.

**********ww*#:‘v*****7':7’:?’;*7‘:7’:’*7’:*7‘::’:7‘:%’:-.»':‘.&**%%******%k**%**%%%k***:}'::F:v'e-:‘::‘f-}::%’:-’r

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio met in regular session on the 21st day of
Cctober, 2014.

Commissicner

moved the adoption of the following;

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners entered into a contract with Sidney Electric Co. for the Auglaize Acres
Generator Replacement project; and,

WHEREAS, Garmann/Miller & Associates, architects for the project, have determined that it is 18CEessary [0 process a
change order for items; namely,
1.} Cost for inspection of the damage to the elevator during the removal of existing transfer
switches. ADD $530.92.
2.) Deduct from Elecirical Work Contingency Allowance DEDUCT ($530.92); and,

WHEREAS, the adjusted and consolidated amounts for these changes equals out to be a zero dollar change.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio, does hereby
authorize Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $0.00 for the above mentioned items and in the Change Order
Document from Garmann/Miller Associates for Sidney Electric Co., the general contractor for the Auglaize Acres
Generator Replacement Project; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that as the additional amount of the change order, $1,067.00, is credited from
contingency, there is no change in the Original contract sum to $427,900.00.
Commissioner % % 55 seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote
resuited in the adoption of the Resolution as follows:

Adopted this BCARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
2lstday of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHID
October, 2014 :

A AT et e o
i A R TN S S
Z

John N Be»rgfﬁa:aﬁ

™,

" P
" 3 - & e "
= : - —
Den Regula % §

.2¢: Garmann/Miller & Associates
~“Auglaize Acres
Sidney Electric Co.



s

W,
~ 5‘, 5

Semwas  f
R L

Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Mame and address): CHANGE CRDER NUMBER: 001! OWNER: X

Auglaize Acres Nursing Home Diesel DATE: October 8, 2014 SOMTEAT A
Tank/Generator Replacement ARCHITECT:IX

13083 Infirmary Road CONTRACTOR K
‘Wapekoneta, Ohio 45895 N
TO CONTRACTOR (Nasme and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 14026.0 FIELD: L
Sidney Electric Co. CONTRACT DATE: May 9, 2014 OTHER: i
840 S. Vandemark Rd. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sidney, Ohio 45363

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inciude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable io previously executed Construction Change Divectives)
L.} Cost for inspection of the damage done to the elevator during the removal of existing transfer switches. Add $330.92
2.) Deduct from Efectrical Work Contingency Allowance. Deduct {$330.92)

TOTAL CHANGE: $0.00

{(Remeining Electrical Work Contingency Allowance - $1,469.08)

The origina!l Contract Sum was & 101.900.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ G.00
‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 101.566.00
The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 141,900.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November 28, 2014

NOTE: This Change Order docs not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guarantesd Maximur Price which have
been autherized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by hoth the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construciion Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Garmann-Miller & Associaies, Inc. Sidney Electric Co. Auglaize County Commissioners
ARCHITESY Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name;
38 5. Lincoin Drive, P.O. Box 74, Minster, 840 §. Vandemark Rd., 20% S. Blackhoot- Room 297,
Ohio 45865 Sidpev. Ohic 43365 Wapakonea, Ohio 45893
ADDRESS, : ADDRESS - . ADDRESS

éﬁ‘i‘f}’ L i A Y ;a:, 2o Py
BY (Sign;zfurej BY (Signature) - BiYi(’ z'gﬁalfare)

= Todd Rosebrock ' John N, Bergman
(Typed name} (Typed name) {Typed name} BOCL President

L % R 10-21-14

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G741 ™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institule of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This A&~
Document Is protected by U5, Copyright Law and (nternationa! Treaties. Unauthorlzed reproduction or distribution of this 4187 Document, or any 4
portion of if, may resuit in severe civif and sriminal penaltios, and will be prosecuted 1o the mesbnum axtent possible under the 3w, This documeniwas
produged by AlA software at 15:32:15 on 10/08/2014 under Order Mo.8B37640658_1 which sxpires on 04/20/2015, and is not for resate.

User Notes: (893514413}



County Commissioners Office
Auglaize County, Chio

October 21, 2014 No.  \M-URY

INTHE MATTER OF APPROVING THE EMPLOYMENT OF SCOTT CISCO AS THE SOLID WASTE

MANAGEMENT DISTRICT COORDINATOR; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF SAID
EMPLOYMENT.

aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Chio met in special session on the 21st day of
October, 2014,

Commissioner , moved the adoption of the following:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has received and accepted a letter of retirement from the current Solid
Waste Management District Coordinator; and,

WHEREAS, the stated position of will becore vacant as of 11:59:59 p.m. on December 31, 2014; and,

WHERFEAS, the Board gave advertisement for interested parties to submit a resume and a completed application for
employment of said position; and,

WHEREAS, the Commissioners, County Administrator and current Solid Waste Management District Coordinator
reviewed all applications as received and performed interviews of selected candidates; and,

WHEREAS, after much deliberation, the Commissioners determined to offer the position of Solid Waste District
Coordinator to Scott Cisco; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Cisco was contacted about filling the Solid Waste Management District Coordinator’s position and
accepted with the effective date of employment as Assistant Solid Waste Management District Coordinator for the
Board of Auglaize County Commissioners being November 1, 2014. Effective on Januarv 1, 2015, Mr. Cisco will
assume the position of Solid Waste Management District Coordinator; and,

WHEREAS, a fair and agreeable compensation for the employment of Mr. Cisco has been reached between Mr. Cisco
and the Board of County Commissioners.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners, Auglaize County, Ohio, does hereby
authorize the employment of Scott Cisco as the Assistant Solid Waste Management District Coordinator effective
November 1, 2014, Effective on January 1, 2015 Mr. Cisco will assume the position of Solid Waste Management
District Coordinator; and,

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners, Auglaize County, Ohio, does
hereby approve the Assistant Solid Waste Management District Coordinator Agreement as drafted for Mr. Scott
Cisco.

BE IT STILL FURTHER RESOLVED that said Agreement be hereto attached and thus be made a part of this

Resolution. ..
Y L. )
Commissioner e o vl e seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote resulted

in the adoption of the Resolutieh as follows:

Adopted BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
21st day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO
October, 2014 s ™

CA

i b [
John N. Bergman

LT

A—;‘;'Sp":ence.r'*‘
o,

~cer Seott Cisco ol P m 2O
Deputy Auditor — Lori Yahl Don Regula > 7

J Douglas




County Commissicners Office NO. %\% - ﬁﬁ&

Auglaize County, Ohic
October 21, 2014

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION DUE TO MONEYS CERTIFIED
AND NOT APPROPRIATED.

ssssss

‘-‘f
The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio met in reguler session on the 21st day of
October, 2014.

R moved the adoption of the following:

.. o
Commissioner

RESOLUTION

WHERIAS, the Board has been requested by Dave Reichelderfer, Solid Waste District Coordinator to increase the
Annual Appropriation with moneys that were certified and unappropriated; and,

WHEREAS, the request is to amend the 2014 Annual Appropriation to reflect the following increase in the ((04)
Soiid Waste Management Fund:

Increase 004.0004.530690 (Contract Services} by $28,000.66.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Chio, does hereby
authorize the 2014 Annual Appropriation Resolution be amended to show the increase as tabulated above.

Commissioner Meouul\as seconded the Resclution and upon the roli being called, the
vote resulted in the adoption of the®esolution as follows:

Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
21st day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO
Cctober, 2014 i

,~John N B:ai-ﬁg}ﬁ%ﬁ g

‘,ﬂw»\

oy Q
T B e
Douglas A’ Spencer
oy Y ,
{‘g %\\;@g{; =mﬁ._m s _ % T‘k:':?"i?
Don Regula p

~¢c;  County Auditor
~" Solid Waste District Coordinator — Dave Reichelderfer



County Commissioners Office NO. %&’\s «‘m%% %

Augiaize County, Ohic
Cctober 21, 2014

IN THE MATTER OF DOCUMENTING THE RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR THE KRUSE DITCH PROJECT,
AWARDING THE CONTRACT TO CY SCHWIETERMAN, INC.

FhhhkhkkhkhkFhrAEEE AR ERTA AT RRRAARRRAREEER AR AR R R R R R AR R AR R LA A RFF AT AR TR AR TR AT R TR R h R hddhddhhdidiins

The Board of Auglaize County Commissioners met in regular session on the 21st day of October, 2014,

Commissioner _{ s moved the adoption of the following:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on September 11, 2014, Resolution #14-421 the Board of Couniy Commissioners set Oclober
16, 2014 at 10:00 a.m. as the date to receive bids for the Kruse Ditch Project; and,

WHEREAS, the following bid for iabor and materials was received:
From: Cy Schwieterman Inc. $24,841.80;
Sand Ridge Excavating $25,292.32

Engineer’s Estimate was $25,282.39; and,

WHEREAS, the bid were given to the County Engineer personnel for review and comparison and upon
review of the bid, as received, the County Engineer recommended the award be presented {o Cy
Schwieterman, inc. for the Kruse Ditch project as its bid is a good and compilete bid.

THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, Auglaize County, Ohio, does

hereby award the bid for the construction of Kruse Ditch project to Cy Schwieterman, inc. in the
amount of $24 941 .60; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED tnhat the County Engineer is hereby directed {o prepare the contract and
bond and, having secured the signatures of said bidder and iis surety, present the same o the
Board of County Commissioners for approval and execution; and,

BE IT STILL FURTHER RESOLVED thai the whole of such work shali be completed and ali material
furnished by November 1, 2015 provided that the time of furnishing such material and completing
such labor shall correspond with the time provided for its use in the progress of the work.

Commissioner _s% %o | = seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being cailed,
the vote resulted in the adoptieh of the resoclution as follows:
Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

21st day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, CHIO
Octoher, 2014

= I B,
£ a

por——

Bergman

R -

DouglasA. Spencer

% ;fwe\\;_ - 5
L A3 ganfie L S
Don Reguia  ~ :

~ce County Engineer
Bidders

W



County Commissioners Office NO. Q‘z %*’}g %ma%i%
Auglaize County, Chio
October 21, 2014

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT.

:—':‘:-’f:-':*';’cw**-k?'-f:‘:‘:F:7‘;7’:7’?7’::-'::‘c*:’:*v’e:’:?’:********************x#*******?‘:%ﬁ‘*w's:v'-*fwx*“?nf’*w-.’v

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Chio met in regular session on the 2 st of Cetober,
2014,

Commissioner o moved the adoption of the following;

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board has been requested to authorize budget adjustment as follows:

Board of Flections Fund
Amount: From: Ta:

% 4,560.00 601.0301.530300 (Supplies) 001.0301.530400 (Equipment)

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio does hereby
authorize the County Auditor to complete the budget adjustment as mentioned above.

Commissioner & es .. .5 3 = seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote resulted in the
adoption of the Resélution as follows:

Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
2istday of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO
October, 2014 .

2

#John N. Bé}g@.&

o

Douglas‘A. Spencer-

% :g( i
i b3 4 & Ea s
Q‘M%;}i : */;wa{ L s M
«¢e: County Auditor Don Regula =
~Bd of Election Director — Michelle Wilcox




